## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RETURN TO 4970 S. ARCHER AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60632 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2003 10:57 AM Pg: 1 of 3 ATTN: POST CLOSING DEPT. [Space Above This Line For Recording Data] 150000790 PARCEL NUMBER: 17-33-117-046 ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, and assigns and transfers to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FX whose address is P.O. BOX 1093 NOF THRIDGE, CA 91328-1093 all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgag; dated the 20TH day of JUNE, 2003 , executed by ANGELA MANCARI-PICKERT AND ROBERT 5. PICKERT, SR., WIFE AND HUSBAND as Borrower, to CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK , as Lender, was recorded on , in Book , at page , Docket No. , of the records of the County Recorder of COOK County, and covers real rio perty situated in a said county described as follows: ILLINOIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage. Dated **JUNE 20, 2003** CHICAGO COMMUN PHILIP C. BAKER JR STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF COOK Its VICE PRESIDENT The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, by PHILIP C. BAKER JR , the VICE PRESIDENT and by, LOUISE F. SAJDAK , the VICE PRESIDENT of CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK on behalf of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this Notary Public CATERINA MORALES'OFF My Commission Expires: SEPTEMBER 4, 2005 Residing 4 CATERINA MORALES DOCUZWJ EA89ZWJ.VTX 06/28/2002

3

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/04/2005

0318949166 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

to be executed by Borrower [check	this Security Instrument to box as applicable]:	hat are executed by	y Borrower. The following Riders a	ir
Adjustable Rate Rider Balloon Rider 1-4 Ramily Rider	Condominium Rider Planned Unit Develo Other(s) [specify]	pment Rider	☐ Second Home Rider ☐ Biweekly Payment Rider	
opinions.	at have the effect of law	) as well as all app	l statutes, regulations, ordinances an olicable final, pon-appealable judici	ia
organization.	sie Froperty by a condon	ninium association,	, fees, assessments and other charge, homeowners association or similar	ar
magnetic tape so as to order, instrinctudes, but is not imited to, point telephone, wire transfers, and autom (K) "Escrow Items" means those if (L) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" methird party (other than insurance redestruction of, the Property; (ii) collieu of condemnation; or (iv) misreg (M) "Mortgage Insurance" means (N) "Periodic Payment" means the plus (ii) any amounts under Section (O) "RESPA" means the Real Est regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R successor legislation or regulation "RESPA" refers to all requirement loan" even if the Loan does not qual	national and an electric process of the same and compensation, same any compensation, same any compensation or other taking process attems of, or omissions of, or omissions of this Security Instrumate Settlement Procedure. Part 3500), as they might at governs the same if y as a "federally related	ial institution to denated teller machiners. Section 3. ettlement, award or overages described g of all or any part ons as to, the value der against the non tount due for (i) prent.  s Act (12 U.S.C. sht be amended from tubject matter. As irnoosed in regar	of damages, or proceeds paid by any in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, of the Property; (iii) conveyance in and/or condition of the Property. Inpayment of, or default on, the Loan cincipal and interest under the Note \$2601 et seq.) and its implementing in time to time, or any additional or is used in this Security Instrument and to a "federally related mortgage."	ormoy yorn 1. e, grt, e
(P) "Successor in Interest of Born party has assumed Bornower's oblig	actors under the Note and	that has taken title for this security Ins	to the Property, whether or not tha strument.	Ė
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE I	•			
This Security Instrument secures a modifications of the Note; and (ii) Instrument and the Note. For this Lender's successors and assigns the	purpose Borrower does	ower's covenants a		
of COOK		•	(Type of Recording surisdiction)	_
(Name of Recording Jurisdiction) LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN RATH THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 IN 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 LYING THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,	SOUTH OF THE MODE	SUBDIVISION (		
PIN #17-33-117-046				
which currently has the address of	3352 S. UNION	AVE.		
CHICAGO (City)	, Illinois	60616 [Zip Code]	[Street] ("Property Address").	
LLINOIS – Single Family – Fannie Mae/Fr OCUIIL2 OCUIIL2 VTX 11/10/2000	eddie Mac UNIFORM INSTR (Page 2 of 13 pages)	UMENT	Form 3014 1/01	

0318949166 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Loan No.: 150000790

Borrower: ANGELA MANCARI-PICKERT

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN RATHBONE AND CHIPMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH 312 FEET THEREOF, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clark's Office PIN #17-33-117-046

DOCUEXS DOCUEXS.VTX 12/13/98